

HR1573 LRB096 24568 GRL 44391 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2	WH1	EREAS,	The	members	of	the	Illi	inois	House	e of
3	Represe	entative	s are	pleased to	con	gratu	late t	the memb	ers o	of the
4	Lena-W	inslow E	anther	s footbal	l te	am on	the	occasio	n of	their
5	State	champic	nship	victory	at	the	IHSA	Class	1A	State
6	Tourna	ment; an	d							

- WHEREAS, The Lena-Winslow Panthers defeated Tuscola 47-14
 at the Memorial Stadium in Champaign to secure victory in the
 title game at the IHSA Class 1A State Tournament; the Panthers
 ended their season with a phenomenal 12-1 record; and
- 11 WHEREAS, The Lena-Winslow Panthers' victory earned the 12 school its first State championship in history; and
- 13 WHEREAS, The members of the Lena-Winslow Panthers football team are Adam Wright, Casey Schroeder, Cole Logemann, Cody 14 15 Hooper, Jon Stockton, Evan Heer, Joe Edler, Art Schultz, Ben Moest, Austin Mancosky, Adam Werhane, Jordan Eilders, Dylan 16 17 Gahm, Sean Cory, Collin Heer, Dylan Hastings, Ryan Wybourn, Pat 18 Muggler, Seth Dascher, Tyler Oakley, Quinn Haas, Tevin Sellers, 19 Kendall Gyland, Trey Griffin, Matt Greene, Zach Diaz, Mark Voreis, Andy Lake, Ian White, Alex Dunlavey, Patrick Hatfield, 20 21 Garret Oscepinski, Jordan Holcomb, Tvler Bussian, Rothschadl, Michael Leverton, Andrew Drye, Mitchell Temperly, 22

- 1 Jerrid Gift, O'Shay Smith, Brent Wehrenberg, Robby Lindquist,
- and Brad Tessendorf; the team's head coach is Ric Arand and the
- 3 assistant coaches are Kyle Benson, Kevin Milder, Connor Arendt,
- 4 Bill Johnson, Tim Kempel, Brad Edler, and John Mancosky; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The members of the Lena-Winslow Panthers serve as
- 6 models of hard work, integrity, and dedication for the people
- 7 of the State of Illinois; therefore, be it
- 8 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 9 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 10 congratulate the members of the Lena-Winslow Panthers football
- 11 team on their State championship and wish them continued
- success and happiness in the future; and be it further
- 13 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 14 presented to Lena-Winslow Panthers head coach Ric Arand as a
- 15 symbol of our esteem and respect.